A-3.05 Regression between divisions is permitted as long as the participant is age appropriate.   

A-4. Weight Limitations 

A-4.01 In the Stock Division, a combined weight of an assembled Stock Car, Z-Glas  wheels, and the 

participant must not be less than one hundred ninety-eight (198) pounds and must not exceed 

two hundred (200) pounds.   

A-4.02 In the Super Stock Division, a combined weight of an assembled Super Stock Car,              Z-

Glass  wheels, and the participant must not be less than two hundred thirty-eight (238) pounds 

and must not must not exceed two hundred forty (240) pounds.  

A-4.03 In the Masters Division, a combined weight of an assembled Masters Car, Z-Glas  wheels, and 

participant must not be less than two hundred fifty-three (253) pounds and must not must not 

exceed two hundred fifty-five (255) pounds.   

A-5. Attire 

A-5.01 A participant must wear adequate foot protection with a continuous sole while racing. 

A-5.02 A participant must wear an official AASBD helmet in proper racing position (on the participant’s 

head with the helmet bill to the front and properly strapped).